

Court No. - 42

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. WRIT PETITION No. - 2536 of 2024

Petitioner :- Rajendra Singh

Respondent :- State Of Up And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Prem Prakash

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Vivek Kumar Birla,J.

Hon'ble Arun Kumar Singh Deshwal,J.

List after four weeks.

Interim order, if any, is extended till the the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 22.7.2024

Madhurima