



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. WRIT PETITION No. - 2536 of 2024

Rajendra Singh

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of Up And 4 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Prem Prakash
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 49

**HON'BLE AJAY BHANOT, J.
HON'BLE AVNISH SAXENA, J.**

Supplementary rejoinder affidavit filed today by the petitioner is taken in the record.

The affidavit filed by Sri Rajeev Kumar Yadav, Inspector at Uttar Pradesh Vigilance Department, Government of U.P. Lucknow does not disclose full and proper details of the competent authority to grant proper legal sanction for prosecution of the petitioner under the Prevention of Corruption Act, 1988.

Additional Chief Secretary, Department of Appointment & Personnel, Government of U.P. Lucknow, shall file his personal affidavit disclosing the relevant details regarding grant of sanction for prosecution of the petitioner under the Prevention of Corruption Act, 1988.

List peremptorily on 24.02.2026 at 10.a.m.

(Avnish Saxena,J.) (Ajay Bhanot,J.)

February 18, 2026

Pravin