



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. WRIT PETITION No. - 2536 of 2024

Rajendra SinghPetitioner(s)
Versus
State Of Up And 4 OthersRespondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Prem Prakash
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 49
HON'BLE AJAY BHANOT, J.
HON'BLE TARUN SAXENA, J.

List in the top ten cases on 30.03.2026.

March 17, 2026
AS (Tarun Saxena,J.) (Ajay Bhanot,J.)